
LIEN AAN Name Location Total Redeemable PID 

1 00554995 Lawrence Matthews 2558 Highway 4 Yes 50276880

2 00677663 James Wesley Carson Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill $3,681.13 Yes 50018621

3 00822574 Marjorie Cluett Phillop St, Lot 28, Port Hastings $902.59 No 50336015

4 00822582 Marjorie Cluett Phillop St, Lot 27, Port Hastings $1,639.12 No 50005495

5 01331191 Maria Duguay Cheticamp Back Rd, Lot A, Petit Etang $1,354.82 Yes 50063528

6 01391992 William Bruce Kegan Edwards Kings Road, Port Hastings Yes 50006147

7 01514121 Eleanor & Robert Flaherty MacGarry Road, St. Joseph Du Moine $1,020.73 Yes 50068964

8 01990462 Elizabeth Alexandria MacKinnon 284 Upper Glencoe Road, Glencoe $3,522.12 Yes 50108224

9 02718901 Olive J Wilcox 1088 Highway 395, South Lake Ainslie Yes 50108935

10 02899361 Joseph George & Patricia Dawn Gale 1182 Egypt Road, Margaree Valley $1952.86 Yes 50082700

11 03065006 Hannelore Gartland MacKenzie Point Road, Lot 5, MacKenzie Point $4,641.41 No 50046358

12 03772268 Martina & Roland Bathen Southside River Denys Road, Lot 1, Valley Mills $1,719.35 Yes 50306141

13 03877116 Kevin Brooks Flynn Rosedale Road, Rosedale $1,558.01 Yes 50041482

14 07953038 John A Scott-Personal Representative MacGarry Road, Lot 2B, Cap Le Moine Yes 50073485

15 08822514 James McPhee 2414 Southside River Denys Road, Lot 88-1, Valley Mills Yes 50166552

16 08825637 John A Scott-Personal Representative 12020 Cabot Trail, Lot 2AC, Cap Le Moine Yes 50275098

17 09008446 Iris & Klaus Duerkop Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill Yes 50216076

18 10250277 Chad Minter Whycocomagh Mtn Road, Lot 5, Whycocomagh Mtn $1,079.02 Yes 50309145

19 10431506 Evan Tompkins Cabot Trail, Margaree Forks Yes 50193820

20 10438446 Eleanor & Robert Flaherty MacGarry Road, St. Joseph Du Moine $833.90 Yes 50140300

21 10768926 James Wesley Carson Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill $9,408.29 Yes 50331180
10826594 Evan Tompkins Cabot Trail, Margaree Forks $953.42 Yes 50334614

September 26, 2023

Pursuant to Part VI of the Municipal Government Act (MGA) of Nova Scotia, take notice that the following mentioned lands situated in the Municipality of the County of 
Inverness will be sold for arrears of rates, taxes, interest and expenses as set forth below on September 26,2023 10:00 AM at 375 Main Street, Port Hood. 

For22 a more detailed description of the property, please contact the Municipality of the County of Inverness by calling (902) 787-3510 or by email at bmacdonald@invernesscounty.ca.
TERMS: Payment of Cash,Certified Cheque, Money Order, Debit, Bank Draft or Lawyer’s trust cheque to cover rates, taxes, interest and expenses must be made at the time of the 
sale. The balance of the Purchase Price, if any, must be made within three (3) days of the sale by cash, debit, certified cheque, bank draft, money order or Lawyer’s trust cheque.

$200.00 is also required at the time of the sale to cover recording fees of the Certificate of Purchase and Deed, refundable if the property is redeemed

Tax Sale by Public Auction

LIEN AAN Name Location Total Redeemable PID

1 00554995 Lawrence Matthews 2558 Highway 4 $3,286.83 Yes 50276880

2 00677663 James Wesley Carson Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill $3,681.13 Yes 50018621

3 00822574 Marjorie Cluett Phillop St, Lot 28, Port Hastings $902.59 No 50336015

4 00822582 Marjorie Cluett Phillop St, Lot 27, Port Hastings $1,639.12 No 50005495

5 01331191 Maria Duguay Cheticamp Back Rd, Lot A, Petit Etang $1,354.82 Yes 50063528

6 01391992 William Bruce Kegan Edwards Kings Road, Port Hastings $1,099.61 Yes 50006147

7 01514121 Eleanor & Robert Flaherty MacGarry Road, St. Joseph Du Moine $1,020.73 Yes 50068964

8 01990462 Elizabeth Alexandria MacKinnon 284 Upper Glencoe Road, Glencoe $3,522.12 Yes 50108224

9 02718901 Olive J Wilcox 1088 Highway 395, South Lake Ainslie $2,356.85 Yes 50108935

10 02899361 Joseph George & Patricia Dawn Gale 1182 Egypt Road, Margaree Valley $2,052.86 Yes 50082700

11 03065006 Hannelore Gartland MacKenzie Point Road, Lot 5, MacKenzie Point $4,641.41 No 50046358

12 03772268 Martina & Roland Bathen Southside River Denys Road, Lot 1, Valley Mills $1,719.35 Yes 50306141

13 03877116 Kevin Brooks Flynn Rosedale Road, Rosedale $1,558.01 Yes 50041482

14 07953038 John A Scott-Personal Representative MacGarry Road, Lot 2B, Cap Le Moine $1,156.94 Yes 50073485

15 08822514 James McPhee 2414 Southside River Denys Road, Lot 88-1, Valley Mills $2,374.15 Yes 50166552

16 08825637 John A Scott-Personal Representative 12020 Cabot Trail, Lot 2AC, Cap Le Moine $5,635.43 Yes 50275098

17 09008446 Iris & Klaus Duerkop Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill $4,753.67 Yes 50216076

18 10250277 Chad Minter Whycocomagh Mtn Road, Lot 5, Whycocomagh Mtn $1,079.02 Yes 50309145

19 10431506 Evan Tompkins Cabot Trail, Margaree Forks $921.21 Yes 50193820

20 10438446 Eleanor & Robert Flaherty MacGarry Road, St. Joseph Du Moine $833.90 Yes 50140300

21 10768926 James Wesley Carson Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill $9,408.29 Yes 50331180

22 10826594 Evan Tompkins Cabot Trail, Margaree Forks $953.42 Yes 50334614

September 26, 2023

Pursuant to Part VI of the Municipal Government Act (MGA) of Nova Scotia, take notice that the following mentioned lands situated in the Municipality of the County of
Inverness will be sold for arrears of rates, taxes, interest and expenses as set forth below on September 26,2023 10:00 AM at 375 Main Street, Port Hood.

For a more detailed description of the property, please contact the Municipality of the County of Inverness by calling (902) 787-3510 or by email at bmacdonald@invernesscounty.ca.
TERMS: Payment of Cash,Certified Cheque, Money Order, Debit, Bank Draft or Lawyer’s trust cheque to cover rates, taxes, interest and expenses must be made at the time of the 
sale. The balance of the Purchase Price, if any, must be made within three (3) days of the sale by cash, debit, certified cheque, bank draft, money order or Lawyer’s trust cheque.

$200.00 is also required at the time of the sale to cover recording fees of the Certificate of Purchase and Deed, refundable if the property is redeemed

Tax Sale by Public Auction

For a more detailed description of the property, please contact the Municipality of the County of Inverness by calling (902) 787-3510 or by email at 
bmacdonald@invernesscounty.ca. TERMS: Payment of Cash,Certified Cheque, Money Order, Debit, Bank Draft or Lawyer’s trust cheque to cover 
rates, taxes, interest and expenses must be made at the time of the sale. The balance of the Purchase Price, if any, must be made within three (3) 
days of the sale by cash, debit, certifi ed cheque, bank draft, money order or Lawyer’s trust cheque. $200.00 is also required at the time of the sale 

to cover recording fees of the Certifi cate of Purchase and Deed, refundable if the property is redeemed
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Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 00554995 

Lien Number 1 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50276880 

Legal Description 2558 HIGHWAY 4, MCINTYRE LAKE 

Acres (Size) 2.6 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) YES 

No. of Dwellings 1 

Assessed Owner (s) Lawrence Matthews 

Current Assessment Class Residential 

Current Assessment Value $50,800 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $3,286.83 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 00677663 

Lien Number 2 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50018621 

Legal Description Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill 

Acres (Size) 160.00 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) James Wesley Carson 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $59,100 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $3681.13 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 00822574 

Lien Number 3 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50336015 

Legal Description Phillop St, Lot 28, Port Hastings 

Acres (Size) 3955.0 (Square Feet) 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Marjorie Cluett 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $1000 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $902.59 

Redeemable (Yes/No) No 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 



 

 





Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 00822582 

Lien Number 4 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50005495 

Legal Description Phillop St, Lot 27, Port Hastings 

Acres (Size) 0.1816 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Marjorie Cluett 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $1000 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1639.12 

Redeemable (Yes/No) No 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 01331191 

Lien Number 5 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50096528 

Legal Description Cheticamp Back Rd, Lot A, Petit Etang 

Acres (Size) 3.72 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Maria Duguay 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $11,600 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1354.82 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 01391992 

Lien Number 6 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50006147 

Legal Description Kings Road, Port Hastings 

Acres (Size) 1.12 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) William Bruce Kegan Edwards 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $5,100 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1099.61 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID



 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 01514121 

Lien Number 7 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50068964 

Legal Description MacGarry Road, St. Joseph Du Moine 

Acres (Size) 6.5 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings  

Assessed Owner (s) Eleanor & Robert Flaherty 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $5,500 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1020.73 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

 
Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 



 



Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 01990462 

Lien Number 8 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50108224 

Legal Description 284 Upper Glencoe Road, Glencoe 

Acres (Size) 3.5 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings 1 

Assessed Owner (s) Elizabeth Alexandria MacKinnon 

Current Assessment Class Residential 

Current Assessment Value $71,700 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $3522.12 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID



 

 



 



Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 02718901 

Lien Number 9 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50108935 

Legal Description 1088 Highway 395, South Lake Ainslie 

Acres (Size) 1.0 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 1 

Assessed Owner (s) Olive J Wilcox 

Current Assessment Class Residential 

Current Assessment Value $59,700 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $2356.85 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 02899361 

Lien Number 10 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50082700 

Legal Description 1182 Egypt Road, Margaree Valley 

Acres (Size) 0.3444 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 1 

Assessed Owner (s) Joseph George & Patricia Dawn Gale 

Current Assessment Class Residential 

Current Assessment Value $55,900 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $2052.86 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 





 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 03065006 

Lien Number 11 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50046358 

Legal Description MacKenzie Point Road, Lot 5, MacKenzie Point 

Acres (Size) 3.34 (Square Feet) 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings  

Assessed Owner (s) Hannelore Gartland 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $37,500 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $4641.41 

Redeemable (Yes/No) No 

 
Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 03772268 

Lien Number 12 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50306141 

Legal Description Southside River Denys Road, Lot 1, Valley Mills 

Acres (Size) 4.6721 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Martina & Roland Bathen 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $22,000 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1719.35 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 



 

 





 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 03877116 

Lien Number 13 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50041482 

Legal Description Rosedale Road, Rosedale 

Acres (Size) 141.35 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings  

Assessed Owner (s) Kevin Brooks Flynn 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $18,500 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1558.01 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

 
Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 





Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 07953038 

Lien Number 14 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50073485 

Legal Description MacGarry Road, Lot 2B, Cap Le Moine 

Acres (Size) 7.9 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) John A Scott-Personal Representative 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $7,800 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1,156.94 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 08822514 

Lien Number 15 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50166552 

Legal Description 2414 Southside River Denys Road, Lot 88-1, Valley Mills 

Acres (Size) 3.5 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 1 

Assessed Owner (s) James McPhee 

Current Assessment Class Residential 

Current Assessment Value $39,700 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $2374.15 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 08825637 

Lien Number 16 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50275098 

Legal Description 12020 Cabot Trail, Lot 2AC, Cap Le Moine 

Acres (Size) 3.53 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings 1 

Assessed Owner (s) John A Scott-Personal Representative 

Current Assessment Class Residential 

Current Assessment Value $109,600 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $5635.43 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 09008446 

Lien Number 17 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50216076 

Legal Description Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill 

Acres (Size) 3.99 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Iris & Klaus Duerkop 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $75,000 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $4753.67 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 10250277 

Lien Number 18 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50309145 

Legal Description Whycocomagh Mtn Road, Lot 5, Whycocomagh Mtn 

Acres (Size) 9.2 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Chad Minter 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $8,800 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $1079.02 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 







Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 10431506 

Lien Number 19 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50193820 

Legal Description Cabot Trail, Margaree Forks 

Acres (Size) 17.0 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Evan Tompkins 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $3,300 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $921.21 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 10438446 

Lien Number 20 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50140300 

Legal Description MacGarry Road, St. Joseph Du Moine 

Acres (Size) 0.3444 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) No 

No. of Dwellings  

Assessed Owner (s) Eleanor & Robert Flaherty 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $1,700 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $833.90 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

 
Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 10768926 

Lien Number 21 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50331180 

Legal Description Marble Mountain Rd, Lime Hill 

Acres (Size) 22.0 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings  

Assessed Owner (s) James Wesley Carson 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $174,300 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $9408.29 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

 
Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 



 
 

 



Tax Sale Date September 26, 2023 

Assessment Account Number (AAN) 10826594 

Lien Number 22 

Property Identification Number (PID) 50334614 

Legal Description Cabot Trail, Margaree Forks 

Acres (Size) 20.0 Acre 

Land Registration (Yes/No) Yes 

No. of Dwellings 

Assessed Owner (s) Evan Tompkins 

Current Assessment Class Resource 

Current Assessment Value $3,900 

Total Outstanding Arrears, Interest & 
Other Charges $953.42 

Redeemable (Yes/No) Yes 

Note: The above property description and accompanying information is provided by Nova Scotia Land Registry and 
Property Valuation Services Corporation. The Municipality encourages all bidders to conduct their own title search 
when participating in a Municipality of the County of Inverness Tax Sale. 

PAID
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